Exhibit N

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

March 27, 2007

RETIREMENTS
YRS. OF EFFECTIVE

NAME POSITION SCHOOL/OFFICE SERVICE DATE

Robert Allen Guidance Counselor Carney Elementary 31.0 07-01-07
Catherine Amsel Principal Catonsville Elementary 27.8 05-01-07
Paula Baziz Teacher Hebbville Elementary 30.7 07-01-07
Roger Beechener Teacher Arbutus Middle 36.0 07-01-07
James Boyer Teacher Perry Hall Middle 33.0 07-01-07
John Bullock Teacher Western School of Tech. 17.0 07-01-07
Marie Carrion Teacher Sandalwood Elementary 39.0 07-01-07
Viviene Davis Teacher Perry Hall High 315 07-01-07
Margaret DeBoy Teacher Arbutus Middle 21.0 07-01-07
Marjorie Engelmeyer Teacher Dundalk High 30.6 07-01-07
Rose Galitzer Teacher Deer Park Middle Magnet 27.0 07-01-07
George Greene Teacher Dulaney High 15.0 07-01-07
Patricia Jubb Clerk IV Timonium/Transportation 28.0 03-01-07
Leo Karageorge Teacher Perry Hall High 32.0 07-01-07
Lawrence Katzbeck Teacher Arbutus Middle 31.0 07-01-07
Mary Klunk Teacher Rosedale Center 10.0 07-01-07
Carol Lindemon Teacher Westowne Elementary 25.0 07-01-07
Alice J. Mahon Teacher Holabird Middle 30.2 03-01-07
Cynthia McQuay Teacher Chapel Hill Elementary 30.0 07-01-07
Joyce Morman Assist. Principal Gen. John Stricker Middle 36.0 07-01-07

Patricia Poletynski Teacher Patapsco High 38.0 07-01-07



Retirements

Glorianne Roman
Jane Rones

Reva Shar
Patricia Simon
George Spurr
Valerie Steedman
Rebecca Stephens
Ellen Treger
Sharon Wells
Linda Wessells

Kim X. Whitehead

Margaret Whitehead-Bien Speech & Lang. Path.

Patricia Williams

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Area Asst. Super.

Teacher

Old Court Middle
Pikesville High
Franklin Middle
Lansdowne High
Catonsville High
Kenwood High
Catonsville High
Franklin High
Randallstown Elem.

Arbutus Middle

Greenwood Admin/Central
Joppa View Elementary

Westowne Elementary

19.8

20.4

30.0

32.0

31.0

30.9

20.7

245

32.0

19.0

32.0

33.0

30.0

March 27, 2007

05-01-07
07-01-07
07-01-07
07-01-07
07-01-07
07-01-07
07-01-07
07-01-07
07-01-07
07-01-07
07-01-07
07-01-07

07-01-07



	March 27, 2007
	       YRS. OF EFFECTIVE

