BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

March 27, 2007

RETIREMENTS

NAME	<u>POSITION</u>	SCHOOL/OFFICE	YRS. OF SERVICE	EFFECTIVE <u>DATE</u>
Robert Allen	Guidance Counselor	Carney Elementary	31.0	07-01-07
Catherine Amsel	Principal	Catonsville Elementary	27.8	05-01-07
Paula Baziz	Teacher	Hebbville Elementary	30.7	07-01-07
Roger Beechener	Teacher	Arbutus Middle	36.0	07-01-07
James Boyer	Teacher	Perry Hall Middle	33.0	07-01-07
John Bullock	Teacher	Western School of Tech.	17.0	07-01-07
Marie Carrion	Teacher	Sandalwood Elementary	39.0	07-01-07
Viviene Davis	Teacher	Perry Hall High	31.5	07-01-07
Margaret DeBoy	Teacher	Arbutus Middle	21.0	07-01-07
Marjorie Engelmeyer	Teacher	Dundalk High	30.6	07-01-07
Rose Galitzer	Teacher	Deer Park Middle Magnet	27.0	07-01-07
George Greene	Teacher	Dulaney High	15.0	07-01-07
Patricia Jubb	Clerk IV	Timonium/Transportation	28.0	03-01-07
Leo Karageorge	Teacher	Perry Hall High	32.0	07-01-07
Lawrence Katzbeck	Teacher	Arbutus Middle	31.0	07-01-07
Mary Klunk	Teacher	Rosedale Center	10.0	07-01-07
Carol Lindemon	Teacher	Westowne Elementary	25.0	07-01-07
Alice J. Mahon	Teacher	Holabird Middle	30.2	03-01-07
Cynthia McQuay	Teacher	Chapel Hill Elementary	30.0	07-01-07
Joyce Morman	Assist. Principal	Gen. John Stricker Middle	36.0	07-01-07
Patricia Poletynski	Teacher	Patapsco High	38.0	07-01-07

Glorianne Roman	Teacher	Old Court Middle	19.8	05-01-07
Jane Rones	Teacher	Pikesville High	20.4	07-01-07
Reva Shar	Teacher	Franklin Middle	30.0	07-01-07
Patricia Simon	Teacher	Lansdowne High	32.0	07-01-07
George Spurr	Teacher	Catonsville High	31.0	07-01-07
Valerie Steedman	Teacher	Kenwood High	30.9	07-01-07
Rebecca Stephens	Teacher	Catonsville High	20.7	07-01-07
Ellen Treger	Teacher	Franklin High	24.5	07-01-07
Sharon Wells	Teacher	Randallstown Elem.	32.0	07-01-07
Linda Wessells	Teacher	Arbutus Middle	19.0	07-01-07
Kim X. Whitehead	Area Asst. Super.	Greenwood Admin/Central	32.0	07-01-07
Margaret Whitehead-Bier	n Speech & Lang. Path.	Joppa View Elementary	33.0	07-01-07
Patricia Williams	Teacher	Westowne Elementary	30.0	07-01-07